☑ 001/005

USPTO

7/6/2010 5:23:07 PM

3/006 PAGE

Fax Server

TO: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP COMPANY: 3050 K STREET N.W.

TRADEMARK	ASSIGNMENT
-----------	------------

06/29/2010 Electronic Version v1.1 900165824 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Trademark Security Interest Termination

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor by Merger to BANK ONE, KENTUCKY, N.A.)		05/17/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	6120 Hanging Moss Road	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1992952	F.W. BELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)342-8451 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2023428400 Phone:

ytavakoli@kelleydrye.com Email: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Correspondent Name: 3050 K Street N.W. Address Line 1:

Suite 400 Address Line 2:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007 Address Line 4:

David R. Yohannan NAME OF SUBMITTER: /DRY/ Signature:

07/12/2010 14:38 FAX 2023428451

KELLEY DRYE WARREN LLP

₫002/005

USPTO

7/6/2010 5:23:07 PM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP COMPANY: 3050 K STREET N.W.

Date:	06/29/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Reg No 1992952 Release#page1.ti source=Reg No 1992952 Release#page2.ti	

USPTO

7/6/2010 5:23:07 PM

PAGE 5/006

Fax Server

TO: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP COMPANY: 3050 K STREET N.W.

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

WHEREAS, Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly located at 101 Bullitt Lane, Suite 450, Louisville, Kentucky 40222 (the "Grantor"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., 416 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (the "Collateral Agent"), entered into a certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of April 6, 2007, that by its terms granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property listed on Exhibit "B" thereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2007 at the reel/frame locations shown below on Exhibit A, and all trademark applications and issued trademarks acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Sypris Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 101 Bullitt Lane, Suite 450, Louisville, Kentucky 40222 (the "Parent"), sold 100% of the capital stock of the Grantor to Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Buyer"), on October 26, 2009 and, in connection with such sale, the Collateral Agent agreed to permit such sale and further agreed to release any and all security interests it had in or on the assets of the Grantor (including a security interest in the Trademarks) in accordance with a release letter by and among the Grantor, the Parent, the Buyer, the Collateral Agent and certain other lenders, dated October 26, 2009;

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto agree that the Collateral Agent hereby releases, effective October 26, 2009, its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination as of the date of execution, this _____ day of May, 2010.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF MEHIGAN)
County of WAYNE)

On this /7 day of //AY 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared PHTRICK / STEWART proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Krown to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Mendy Kought Notary Public

My commission expires:

MOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF
MY CRASSESSION EXPIRES NOV. 28, 2018

LOULibrary 0000000,0000000 946003v2

USPTO

7/6/2010 5:23:07 PM PAGE 6/006

Fax Server

TO: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP COMPANY: 3050 K STREET N.W.

Exhibit A SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

TRADEMARKS **Issued Trademarks**

Marks Title	Date of Application/ Serial No.	Date of Registration/ Reg. No.	Reel/Frame
F.W. Bell" & Design Trademark	08/02/95 74683771	08/13/96 1992952	3631/08 96
"CALWEB" Trademark	05/08/03 76513889	03/30/04 2827549	3631/0817
The One You Choose" Service Mark	08/17/05 78694132	12/05/06 3180006	3631/0817

US1DOCS 7471788vI

USPTO

7/6/2010 5:23:07 PM

PAGE 2/006

Fax Server

TO: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP COMPANY: 3050 K STREET N.W.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



900165824A

JULY 06, 2010

PTAS

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 3050 K STREET N.W. SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, DC 20007

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900165824

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. PROVIDE SEPERATE COVER SHEETS FOR EACH REEL/FRAME.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 06/29/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov